FORM 910-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-16-1999		SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101093835	-11 1 -2 (attached original	documents or cop	y thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Bhaskar Ramakrishnan 		2. Name and		ceiving party(ies)	ny
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? □ Yes O∑XNo	Internal A	ddress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑XAssignment (Including the property of	☐ Merger	Street Add	dress: 41 Woo	odford Avenue	:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Pla:	<u>inville</u>	_State: _CT	_ ZIP: <u>06062</u>
Execution Date: May 11, 1999	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🚨 Yes	XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution	date of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/225,988 Filed on Januar		B. Paten	•		
	Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes XOX	No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	·	5. Total num	ber of applicatio	ns and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: Keith J. Murphy	7	'. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	<u> </u>
Internal Address:		₩ Enclos	sed		
CANTOR COLBURN LLP		XX Author	rized to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
88 Day Hill Road					
Street Address:	8	Deposit a	ccount number: 06-1130		
City: Windsor State: CT	ZIP: 06095	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this p	age if paying by depo	osit account)
07/15/1999 MTHAI1 00000220 09225988	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			333
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	the foregoing information	n is true and	correct and an		
Keith J. Murphy Reg. No. 33, Name of Person Signing Total n	979 Sign	sheet, attachn	nents, and docume	July 13	Date

REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Roger N. Castonguay of 5 Ellen Drive, Terryville, Connecticut 06786, Dennis J. Doughty of 17 Spring Street, Plainville, Connecticut 06062, Dean A. Robarge of 393 Hobart Street, Southington, Connecticut 06489, Dave S. Christensen of 59 Riverside Road, Sandy Hook, Connecticut 06482, James L. Rosen of 478 Fern Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107, Randall L. Greenberg of 9 Rondure Road, Granby, Connecticut 06035, Stefan Kranz of Haselbusch 10, D-23701 Eutin, Germany, Mark Culler of 27 Allspice Lane, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, Thomas Papallo of 5 Cutler Lane, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 and Bashkar Ramakrishnan of 3613 FOUNTAIN DRIVE, #4 LOUISVILLE, KY 40218, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CIRCUIT BREAKER VENTING ARRANGEMENT" (Docket No. 41pr-7551/98-1879) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Roger N. Castonguay of 5 Ellen Drive, Terryville, Connecticut 06786, Dennis J. Doughty of 17 Spring Street, Plainville, Connecticut 06062, Dean A. Robarge of 393 Hobart Street, Southington, Connecticut 06489, Dave S. Christensen of 59 Riverside Road, Sandy Hook, Connecticut 06482, James L. Rosen of 478 Fern Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107, Randall L. Greenberg of 9 Rondure Road, Granby, Connecticut 06035, Stefan Kranz of Haselbusch 10, D-23701 Eutin, Germany, Mark Culler of 27 Allspice Lane, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, Thomas Papallo of 5 Cutler Lane, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 and Bashkar Ramakrishnan of , hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town	n of Plainville, State of Connecticut, this	s day of	, 1999.
Witnessed by:			
	Witness Signature & Date	Roger N. Castonguay	
	Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0227

Witnessed by:		
•	Witness Signature & Date	Dennis J. Doughty
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	
	Witness Signature & Date	Dean A. Robarge
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	
	Witness Signature & Date	Dave S. Christensen
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		
	Witness Signature & Date	James L. Rosen
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	Randall L. Greenberg
		_
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	Stefan Kranz
	withess signature & Date	Stelan Kranz
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	Mark Culler
	winness signature & Date	IVIAIR CUITEI
	Printed Name of Witness	_

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0228

Witnessed by:		
•	Witness Signature & Date	Thomas Papallo
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Walla Diland	Ghaba TA
-	Witness Signature & Date	Baslikar Ramakrishnan
	. 4	BHASKAR
	MICHAGE A. STEADER	May 11, 1999
	Printed Name of Witness	

RECORDED: 07/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0229